Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6-2019

IMO

8500408
9162411
7396654
9205706
9254513
8036110
8209717
9386524
8116843
9341744
9793832
9747235
9123324
8609931
1001922
9299628
9457115
9172478
6609779
7912020
9709776
9106912
9317731
9083897
9244087
9585314
9119476
7414183
8110411
9598842
9741437
7704057

Name*

REGGAE

JADE |

ABDUL G

AMIR JOY

NIKA

NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV
PEAK AMSTERDAM
A LA MARINE
AMAL NEPTUNE
ATLANTIC HORIZON
BANGLAR SAMRIDDHI
BERGE BANDAI

BF PHILIPP

BONITA

CLOUD ATLAS

CMA CGM OTELLO
COPENHAGEN
COTE D'IVOIRIAN STAR
ETAB

FREYA

HAFNIA ANE

HAV PIKE

JO

JOY BROTHERS
LUGANO

MAPLE OPAL
MERSEY SPIRIT
MODY M
MOHAMMED BEY
NEVA-LEADER 4
NYK SWAN

PALICA

Flag

PA
PA
KM
PA
LR
PA
BS
HK
T2
cy
BD
PH
PT
LV
PT
FR
AG
LR
KM
SE
MT
AG
IM
BZ
CH
HK
UK
SL
BZ
RU
PA
PL

Inspection
Date

11-4-2019
25-6-2019
30-4-2019

6-6-2019
11-6-2019
23-6-2019
25-6-2019

5-6-2019
29-5-2019

4-6-2019

7-6-2019
31-5-2019
13-6-2019
16-6-2019
26-6-2019

3-6-2019
15-6-2019

5-6-2019
26-6-2019

6-6-2019
31-5-2019
18-6-2019
18-6-2019

9-6-2019
25-6-2019
23-5-2019
17-6-2019
31-5-2019

5-6-2019
20-6-2019
15-6-2019

20-6-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
58 7-6-2019
4 28-6-2019
44 12-6-2019
5 10-6-2019
5 15-6-2019
3 25-6-2019
5 29-6-2019
3 7-6-2019
4 1-6-2019
2 5-6-2019
8 14-6-2019
6 5-6-2019
12 24-6-2019
13 28-6-2019
2 27-6-2019
5 7-6-2019
5 19-6-2019
7 11-6-2019
3 28-6-2019
1 6-6-2019
2 1-6-2019
4 21-6-2019
3 20-6-2019
7 15-6-2019
4 28-6-2019
16 7-6-2019
5 21-6-2019
7 6-6-2019
3 7-6-2019
2 21-6-2019
1 15-6-2019
6 25-6-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

5
3



IMO

9104110
9221633
8327703
8505939
9557783
9475727
7406772
8842583

40

Name*

PETER S

SALLIZAR FORTE
SARANDA EXPRESS
SEBA

STIDIA

STRATEGIC ENDEAVOR
SUHA QUEEN II

URLA

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention
LR 28-6-2019 2
PA 13-6-2019 7
AL 26-6-2019 3
KM 31-5-2019 4
Dz 29-5-2019 17
SG 13-6-2019 6
TG 10-6-2019 4
MD 25-6-2019 4

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

29-6-2019
19-6-2019
28-6-2019
3-6-2019
14-6-2019
18-6-2019
13-6-2019

28-6-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 6 -2019

IMO*

8500408
9162411
7396654
8036110
8209717
9205706
9254513
1001922
6609779
7406772
7414183
7704057
7912020
8110411
8116843
8327703
8505939
8609931
8842583
9083897
9104110
9106912
9119476
9123324
9172478
9221633
9244087
9299628
9317731
9341744
9386524
9457115

Name

REGGAE
JADE |
ABDUL G

NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

PEAK AMSTERDAM
AMIR JOY

NIKA

CLOUD ATLAS
ETAB

SUHA QUEEN I
MODY M

PALICA

FREYA
MOHAMMED BEY
AMAL NEPTUNE
SARANDA EXPRESS
SEBA

BONITA

URLA

JOY BROTHERS
PETER S

HAV PIKE

MERSEY SPIRIT

BF PHILIPP

COTE D'IVOIRIAN STAR

SALLIZAR FORTE
LUGANO

CMA CGM OTELLO
JO

ATLANTIC HORIZON
A LA MARINE
COPENHAGEN

Flag

PA
PA
KM
PA
BS
PA
LR
PT
KM
TG
SL
PL
SE
BZ
TZ
AL
KM
Y
MD
BZ
LR
AG
UK
PT
LR
PA
CH
FR
IM
cY
HK
AG

Inspection
Date

11-4-2019
25-6-2019
30-4-2019
23-6-2019
25-6-2019

6-6-2019
11-6-2019
26-6-2019
26-6-2019
10-6-2019
31-5-2019
20-6-2019

6-6-2019

5-6-2019
29-5-2019
26-6-2019
31-5-2019
16-6-2019
25-6-2019

9-6-2019
28-6-2019
18-6-2019
17-6-2019
13-6-2019

5-6-2019
13-6-2019
25-6-2019

3-6-2019
18-6-2019

4-6-2019

5-6-2019

15-6-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

58
4
44

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

7-6-2019
28-6-2019
12-6-2019
25-6-2019
29-6-2019
10-6-2019
15-6-2019
27-6-2019
28-6-2019
13-6-2019

6-6-2019
25-6-2019

6-6-2019

7-6-2019

1-6-2019
28-6-2019

3-6-2019
28-6-2019
28-6-2019
15-6-2019
29-6-2019
21-6-2019
21-6-2019
24-6-2019
11-6-2019
19-6-2019
28-6-2019

7-6-2019
20-6-2019

5-6-2019

7-6-2019

19-6-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

5
3



IMO*

9475727
9557783
9585314
9598842
9709776
9741437
9747235

9793832

40

Name

STRATEGIC ENDEAVOR
STIDIA

MAPLE OPAL
NEVA-LEADER 4
HAFNIA ANE

NYK SWAN

BERGE BANDAI
BANGLAR SAMRIDDHI

Flag

SG
Dz
HK
RU
MT
PA
PH
BD

Inspection
Date

13-6-2019
29-5-2019
23-5-2019
20-6-2019
31-5-2019
15-6-2019
31-5-2019

7-6-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of Release Date
Detention

6 18-6-2019
17 14-6-2019
16 7-6-2019

2 21-6-2019

2 1-6-2019

1 15-6-2019

6 5-6-2019

8 14-6-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8500408 Company
Name: REGGAE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 5

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
MALEK INTERNATIONAL GROUP MIG, 7 RUE AMILCAR 2EME, ETAGE, TN

Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Heraclion (Crete)

Date of release
2019-6-7

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1567

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention
58 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
33

Issued Expiry

Last Survey Date

13-3-2018 2-2-2021
13-3-2018 2-2-2021
13-3-2018 1-3-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
BNWAS Rectified no
Other (navigation) Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Immersion suits Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9162411
Name: JADE |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

6 -2019

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Sunberry Oceanways Ltd , , , Panama

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Nautical publications
Echo sounder

Lifeboats

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Date of release
2019-6-28

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
15660

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
31-5-2019
31-5-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-6-2018 26-7-2023 Greece
20-6-2018 26-7-2023 Greece
31-5-2019 30-10-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9254513
Name: NIKA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

6 -2019

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ,

Type
Bulk carrier

Venturi Fleet Management SA, , , Liberia

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Piraeus

Date of release
2019-6-15

Gross tonnage
30011

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2018 21-4-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-5-2018 21-4-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2016 9-7-2020 Egypt 28-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Bridge operation Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Water level indicator Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 9205706 Company Joy Marine Co-MAI, , , Panama
Name: AMIR JOY Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Port of detention

Varna

Date of release
2019-6-10

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

5968

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
23-5-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-2-2018 1942022 Egypt
3-9-2018 19-4-2022
30-7-2018 22-5-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

IMO : 8209717 Company Kopervik Ship Mgmt Poland, , , Bahamas
Name: PEAK AMSTERDAM Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 1514 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Egersund 2019-6-29 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2018 30-9-2022  Germany 18-12-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-3-2018 30-9-2022  Germany 18-12-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2018 17-10-2022  Norway 21-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8036110
Name: NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2019

Onyx Gemi Isletmeciligi, , Istanbul , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2466 1982

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Azov 2019-6-25 3 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2017 8-6-2022  Turkey 30-8-2018
International Register of Shipping Load Line 25-4-2018 8-6-2022 Turkey 30-8-2018
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2018 7-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Page 7 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 7396654
Name: ABDUL G

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2019

Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros

Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer

Type

LA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Comoros

Charts
Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Port of detention Date of release

Thessaloniki

2019-6-12

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2627 1974

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
44 day(s) 32

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-12-2018 25-5-2019
26-12-2018 25-5-2019
26-12-2018 25-5-2019

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

yes Maritime Lloyd

Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Distress flares Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

Ballast, fuel and other tanks To be rectified at yes Maritime Lloyd
agreed repair port

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

Abandon ship drills Rectified no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no

MF/HF Radio installation Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd

VHF radio installation Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no

Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

IMO : 9793832 Company Bangladesh Shipping Corp, , , Bangladesh
Name: BANGLAR SAMRIDDHI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Interlink maritime S.A., , Singapure , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bangladesh 25818 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2019-6-14 8 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2019 11-2-2024  Russian Federation ~ 10-6-2019
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2018  24-9-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-9-2018 24-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 9747235 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines
Name: BERGE BANDAI Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer alcoa steamship co inc, n/a, n/a, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 24872 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 2019-6-5 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-4-2016  30-3-2021  China 14-2-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-4-2016 30-3-2021  China 14-2-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2016  20-9-2021  China 11-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Maintenance and inspections Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Page 11 of 42

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

Columbia Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Flag

IMO : 9741437 Company

Name: NYK SWAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Container

Panama

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release
2019-6-15

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
144277

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fitness for duty - intoxication

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

24-8-2018
24-8-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-2-2018 12-2-2023
9-1-2018 21-9-2022 Greece
9-1-2018 21-9-2022 Greece
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 9709776 Company Thome Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Malta
Name: HAFNIA ANE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Clearlake Shipping Pte.Ltd , 12 Marina Boulevard, 35-02 Marina Bay FinacialTower 3,

Singapore, SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 29658 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2019-6-1 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2018  16-11-2020  United States 27-11-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-10-2018  16-11-2020  United States 27-11-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2019 10-4-2021  United States 31-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 13 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 9598842 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: NEVA-LEADER 4 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 5686 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2019-6-21 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2018 18-7-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 14-7-2018 18-7-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2018  15-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Immersion suits Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no

Page 14 of 42

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 9585314
Name: MAPLE OPAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Entry dangerous spaces

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Company Maple Leaf Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Norden, , ,NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 33044 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2019-6-7 16 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2015  9-11-2020  China 27-9-2018
Load Line 15-10-2015  9-11-2020  China 27-9-2018
Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2016 8-8-2021 China 27-9-2018
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9557783
Name: STIDIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),

6 -2019

Company

CNAN Nord SpA , , , Algeria

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Algeria

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-6-14

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
8161

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Deficiencies reason for detention

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
Lifeboats
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
3-4-2018
9-5-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-8-2015  4-4-2020  Algeria
9-9-2016 19-5-2021 Morocco
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

yes Lloyd's Register

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

Keeldate
2009

IMO : 9475727 Company MTM Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: STRATEGIC Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
ENDEAVOR

Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 19992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Police 6  day(s)

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

2019-6-18

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Other (fire safety)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

17-5-2019 16-8-2019
3-6-2018 26-5-2020
8-5-2015 26-5-2020

12
Last Survey Date
Greece 3-6-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9457115 Company
Name: COPENHAGEN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Ipswich

Date of release
2019-6-19

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Speed and distance indicator
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Gross tonnage
4591

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2019 5-9-2021 United States
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2018 5-5-2021 United Arab
Emirates
Load Line 18-4-2016 5-5-2021 United Arab
Emirates
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
9-3-2019
18-6-2018

18-6-2018

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

IMO : 9386524 Company Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Singapore, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: A LA MARINE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Hong Kong, China 16023 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2019-6-7 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

5-6-2019 3-9-2019
5-6-2019 3-9-2019
7-11-2018 16-12-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

Document of Compliance Dangerous Goods

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

IMO : 9341744 Company Oost Atlantic Lijn BV, , , Cyprus
Name: ATLANTIC HORIZON Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Naviere Sicar, , Madrid, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 3990 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bayonne 2019-6-5 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2018 18-5-2021  Spain 20-7-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-6-2016 18-5-2021  Spain 20-7-2018

Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

23-8-2018 8-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO :9317731 Company , , , Isle of Man (UK)

Name: JO Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Isle of Man (UK)
Port of detention Date of release

Castellammare di stabia 2019-6-20

Gross tonnage
496

Keeldate
2002

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Lloyd's Register Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken
Maintenance/duplication of equipment Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

28-2-2019 22-4-2024

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 21 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

IMO : 9299628 Company CMA Ships, , , France
Name: CMA CGM OTELLO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container France 91410

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-6-7

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Lashing material

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Temporary repair
carried out

As in the agreed flag
State condition

5 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-11-2016 24-11-2020 China 24-12-2018
25-10-2015 24-11-2020 China 24-12-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 22 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 9244087 Company Massoel Shipping SA, , , Switzerland
Name: LUGANO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Switzerland 12578 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2019-6-28 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-4-2018  15-12-2022  Singapore 7-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-4-2018  15-12-2022  Indonesia 22-2-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2017  25-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm As in the agreed flag yes Bureau Veritas

State condition

Machinery controls alarm As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 9221633 Company Sallizar Shipping SAL, , , Panama
Name: SALLIZAR FORTE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17431 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 2019-6-19 7  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2019 29-2-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-4-2019 17-6-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-4-2019 17-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9172478 Company
Name: COTE D'IVOIRIAN
STAR
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Refrigerated cargo

- 2019

Siem Shipping UK Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Date of release
2019-6-11

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Control of discharge

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Gross tonnage

15292

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-5-2017 28-6-2022
24-4-2018 10-5-2023
24-4-2018 10-5-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO :9123324 Company BF Shipmanagement GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal
Name: BF PHILIPP Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 4986

Port of detention Date of release

Ancona 2019-6-24

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken

Charts Rectified

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified

VDR)

ISM Corrective action taken

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Ropes and wires Rectified
Anchoring devices Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified

Date
31-5-2018
31-5-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-5-2016 30-4-2021 Italy
24-5-2016 30-4-2021 Italy
13-3-2017 4-2-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9119476 Company
Name: MERSEY SPIRIT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2019

Whitaker Tankers Ltd , , , United Kingdom

7 7

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Flag
United Kingdom

Port of detention

Rosslare harbour

Date of release
2019-6-21

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Gross tonnage
1476

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Date
4-4-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-3-2016 14-2-2021 United Kingdom
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9106912 Company

Name: HAV PIKE

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

HAV Ship Management NorRus AS, ul Teatralnaya 35 Kaliningrad 236006, , Antigua and

Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

HAV Chartering AS , Filipstadveien 5, Oslo, NO

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Date of release
2019-6-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Gross tonnage
2446

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Rectified

4  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-11-2017 31-8-2019 Lithuania 1-6-2018
15-11-2017 31-8-2019 Lithuania 1-6-2018
14-2-2018 22-2-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO :9104110
Name: PETER S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company Sea Gate Navigation Ltd , , , Liberia

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Operation of machinery
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 38131 1994

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2019-6-29 2 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2016  10-12-2019  Spain 4-9-2017
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-4-2019 30-4-2020
Load Line 6-4-2019 30-4-2020  Singapore 6-4-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified yes Korean Register of Shipping
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9083897 Company
Name: JOY BROTHERS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Joy Marine Co-MAI, , , Belize

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Date of release
2019-6-15

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3957

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Sanitary Facilities

Fire drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed
rectification action plan

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-6-2019 13-7-2019
30-4-2019 20-12-2023
29-5-2019 13-4-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

IMO : 8842583 Company Troy Shipping & Tourism Co Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: URLA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2980 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2019-6-28 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2017  31-7-2022  Turkey 12-8-2018
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 20-12-2017  31-7-2022  Turkey 12-8-2018

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

23-11-2018 6-6-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

BNWAS

Lifeboat inventory

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8609931
Name: BONITA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Company

6

- 2019

AA Bon-Port, , , Latvia

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Latvia

Port of detention

Honsater

Date of release
2019-6-28

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
920 1986

Gross tonnage

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

As in the agreed class
condition

Date

13-11-2018
13-11-2018

13 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey

20-3-2018 19-3-2023

31-12-2014 21-10-2019 Netherlands

8-3-2018 21-10-2019 Netherlands
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

IMO : 8505939 Company Derin Gemi Acenteligi ve Gemi, , , Comoros

Name: SEBA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 1248 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2019-6-3 4  day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-10-2018

17-7-2018 22-4-2023
17-7-2018 22-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Reserve source of energy
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

24-7-2023

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 8327703 Company PALACE CRUISES SHIPPING COMPANY , Ethnikis Antistaseos str. 1, Corfu, Albania
Name: SARANDA EXPRESS Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Albania 202 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kerkira (Corfu) 2019-6-28 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Load Line 13-2-2019  18-12-2022
Other Passenger Ship Safety 13-2-2019  18-12-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 19-12-2018  18-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Passenger Ship Safety (including exemption) Rectified no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no
International ship security certificate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

VHF radio installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8116843 Company
Name: AMAL NEPTUNE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

LA

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Other

Date of release
2019-6-1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

International Air Pollution Cert.

Qil filtering equipment

Calculation and payment of wages
Provisions quality and nutritional value
Personal equipment

Winches & capstans

Cleanliness of engine room

Doors

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
3898

Keeldate
1981

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

24-3-2019
24-3-2019
26-2-2019

23-8-2019
23-8-2019
25-7-2019

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

IMO : 8110411 Company VRS Maritime Services DMCC, , , Belize
Name: MOHAMMED BEY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 6686

Port of detention

Lavrion (Laurium)

Date of release
2019-6-7

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1981

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-9-2018 16-8-2020
15-10-2015 16-8-2020 Romania 28-9-2018

28-3-2019 27-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
MF/HF Radio installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 7912020 Company Master Mariner, , , Sweden
Name: FREYA Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Sweden 674 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Longyearbyen 2019-6-6 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 7704057 Company
Name: PALICA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2019

Ship-Service SA, , , Poland

Ship-Service S.A., , ,PL

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Poland

Port of detention

Kobenhavn

Date of release
2019-6-25

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
1976

Gross tonnage
999

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

6 day(s) 25
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-5-2017 7-4-2022 Poland 1-10-2018
29-6-2017 9-4-2021
21-11-2017 4-7-2022 Poland 1-10-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 38 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7414183
Name: MODY M

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

6 -2019

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Sierra Leone

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Evidence of Basic Training

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Wages

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2019-6-6

Port of detention

Trieste

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3885

Keeldate
1976

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

2-12-2016
2-12-2016
9-3-2017

30-6-2021
30-6-2021
8-1-2022

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Egypt
Egypt

Date
3-9-2018
3-9-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2019

Emergency fire pump and its pipes As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Fire drills Rectified no

IMO : 7406772 Company RJA Group SA, , , Togo

Name: SUHA QUEEN I

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society Other

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Livestock carrier Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1997

Keeldate
1974

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Tarragona 2019-6-13 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2019  13-12-2020
Other Load Line 14-2-2019 13-12-2020
Other Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2019 24-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2019

IMO : 6609779 Company ADCO SAL, , , Comoros
Name: ETAB Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Comoros 1809 1966
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2019-6-28 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2019 5-5-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-5-2019 5-5-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2018 26-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
Machinery space openings Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 1001922
Name: CLOUD ATLAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Endorsement by flagstate

Charterer ),

6 -2019

Company , , , Portugal

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Type Flag

Commercial yacht Portugal

Date of release
2019-6-27

Port of detention

Genoa

Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
373

Keeldate
1991

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-6-2019 25-11-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Total number of detentions: 40
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